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Dated March 22, 19 43

+ Received January 19, 19 44
d- / Granted March 14, 19 44.
" 4 MEMBERSHIP N@ 2206
Y
y))/ " .l'g
/{» THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

«y APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

g8
25
8
R
52
ig A Name of applicant. John Philip George Keil . ... ... .. ... Chapter. . .Philadelphie
o = B Adddress of applicant. .. 3401 Midvale Avenue,. Philsdelphis,. Pepngylvania ... . ..
8¢ C  Applicant proposed by. Joln 5. Garver. . . .. . ... ... and. .. otenley Yocum,............
3%
_g% D  dpplication received with check for $..10.00. . on.. ... ... ... ... ... ... January 1%, 1944
2>
2z E  Application returned for correction =to. £111. in. pages. 2 and 3. . . . .. Jenuary 28, 1944
° z L " with " - filled in " U B February 3, 1%44
28 T Adpplication in due order on. . .......... ... ... ... February 3, 19/44.
E g Record of registration, Form 839, Sent (Pa.)Jan.31,....19 4. Received.February 2, 194/
c >
T E (NoJJ)leb. 3, 19442)
S _ ' ; *  March 2, 19
I:,') f( G Notices sent to cfaep?g'ngegsz E%grﬁmiuu: Feb.28, 1944 ) ? 44
I:% < (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. . ..................... 19...,0n 19
é% % (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19.. ., on 19
g % H  Adcknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron. .. ............ ...Janvary 28, 19,/ .
w3
E € I Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
g orxthat applicaviomhy denivd received on. . ......... ... ... ... . ......... Jenuary 19, 1944 .
< c
o _:qé J No report from chapter executive committee on........................... 19

E
E E K Application sent to The Board of Examinerson. .......................... March 7, 1944, .
E <
w3 L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on. ... ................... March 7, 1944, .
Z ©
% %Uf M Adpplicant wWes admitted on............. .. ... .. .. i March 14, 1944 .
% § N  Noticeund-certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter
% g B0 PrOPOSETS OZ. ... o s e ettt e ia s March 14, 1944
w ‘% O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $. ... ... . ... ...
Fo returned to applicant om......... .. . ... ... 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Ibstitute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
John Philip George Keil
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Philadelphia Chapter.

pate March 14, 1944, Q0escsndton..Con. D0 l1asiesd. 0.

Secretary
(a)
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Tir AMERICAN
[NSTITUTE OF ARCIITBRISINAL

i 1 with Th Se t f

IVRRTVE L ok mbny St

File the duplicate, on gray paper, with

\\/AS“‘ esrfo'thj' bf ,the local chapter of The
1

tute

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I s the undersigned, do h

(e.m apply-for c%hipi y i Ins{itute %Architects.

1. My full nameis

N

2. State whether a
natugal or  not- 2. I am a
uralized citizen.

3. My legal residence is in the City of

County of

State of

4 Swawe whether 4, My address in The Institute records will be

ress. =
Street 44‘0 /
City W Stm @ '

5, Siate wiether 5. 1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as QW&'
architect, a tzach-

er, a public ofi-

cial, elc. 6 3

. I desire to be a member of the Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of
The American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of
which I desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obliga~
tions thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter.

fo RS 8. I filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his
receipt therefor. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association
members,

Fsd
9. I enclose my check for $ /0 ~, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my under-
standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-

turned to me, except five dollars which you will retain as an examjration fee.
: zi Lo

= -

—

Date MARen 22, 1943, .. G
(A pplicant ngu dame in ink

Sobr e 12 5. eil
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth . _ Place of birth

.
11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:
(State or States) By Examsination (State or States) By Exemption
- e

L[Ccu -( G 50‘( er ™ q
(a) Ihold a Certificate No. .............. of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

12. T attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

Certrasr 4 S [Bls - 2
Mass. /oot Jech.” 5&%6,__/,(5[@55
7;;”6&0/ “France /474/7/ CC-}?"‘M447

<o en.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

/q\% V\%ma["éop-;; j_‘%ﬁ(bﬁ“* C‘("'CK@J/?HL«#&{;SM&._\_‘
/72/ 2(: %f'uw.cz Cf’ \/Grlz) Q\céuﬁ- 56*5‘1(0« l)@%/a/ha;;-_ﬁ.

/9 26- zg.\‘)ufzv(@ @0( %/\/ "
[728-32 sl g g .
//32 36 //roavz'@ /do’b—/«_f ‘S'Amw" 7—1,-“,‘____
e rZ:;rvL Wit C*i-fc:/ P‘éc:vlv*-a_é / (__,,5 = . .
36 c5€ ol o UC.‘@"?[ror—r / & /a ﬁ Do~ VS /510 ¢y
Ay g i 7

Fo - L-. ©w 50/V£‘
/7 /A): o ate 7 AT
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THE A MERICAN
[NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE P
944 JAK O AM 9000

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states iNWiich T-Bave Prde-

ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or have taught archi-
tecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or corporations and of
schools or colleges)

2 j /‘ Ass -

— ..CJ' & “Joro (au‘a/
’ %2”,,74' /7'26’ o otz ;}f@/:m?;ésg

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to

19. Member of State Associat;c:; in '/;)q ac 4;9 @"04 from /733 to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this com-
munity and in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for 6 years. I have known the applicant for Y years.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEC

quotedS§ pu@-k’g"ned without written p

Tir AMERIC % .
esTITUTE OF ARC! 1 N2SAP
1944 JAN19 AF
WASHINGTOY
[
Name of Chapter
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
FAVORABLE RECOMMENDATION OF CHAPTER
ON APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP
TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:
I, the undersigned Secretary of The Philadelphia Chapter,

The American Institute of Architects, do hereby certify that the following is a true copy of a
resolution adopted by the Executive Committee of this Chapter at a duly called meeting thereof
held on December the 23rd1S43 , vouching for the honorable standing of

John P. G. Keil in the community, and
recommending his admission to membership in The Institute:

RESOLUTION
“W hereas, John P. G. Keil,

legal residence  principal place of business
Chapter duly applied on March 22nd.,
American Institute of Architects; and

an architect having his
within the territory of this
1943 for membership in The

“W hereas, the Executive Committee of this Chapter has examined the
statements made by him in his application for such membership and believes
that the statements are true and correct and that the applicant is an architect
of integrity and ability and of honorable standing in this community and
among his fellow architects and able to undertake the financial obligations of
such membership to The Institute and this Chapter ; therefore be it

“Resolved, That the Philadelphia Chapter,
The American Institute of Architects, vouches for the honorable character
and standing of John P, G. Keil, an applicant for admission
to membership in The Institute, believes him able to undertake the financial
obligations of that membership, and recommends to The Board of Directors of
The Institute his admission to membership in The Institute and this Chapter.”

Date January 4th., 7944 |,

Secretary
(Strike out title mot applicable)

L o

;e
b

P~

o @ Led

&
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3000-3-24-39

T AMERICAN
[NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1944 FEB-2 PM 2048

wastinaton,D. C.

[
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcTacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C,

Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
John Philip George. Keil,. Philadelphia

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,
Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Harrisburg, dggpnsylvania

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
Date......dapuary..2l,. 19.44. Ll Qsyauvdar...C = 7Y VPRV, Y- gy

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Hes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?............c..... or by exemption? Yes

3. What was the scope of the examination?

4, What was the period of the examination?....cccceeeees days. Written examination.......en. hours; Oral examina-

tion hours.

5. W}gn examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
1

AP N2 2206

wireressmneeremnseenenes JE 80, give Certificate Now o orerrceceereneca s
6. Date of Jgst registration... 12/8/39 ) IR Registration No...BA L1772 ... Is it current?....Yes...
first 1\
(Signature of m oé%}_
Feb, 1 44 Pennsylvania State Board of iﬂ}:amﬂﬁ'rf-:
Date 19......... aof . Architects

(Name of Board)
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3000-3-24-39

MERICAN
TueE AMER] eI
SRy, [xsTITUTE OF ARCHITECT
S\ o 313
i), g4k MAR -
WaSHINGTON.D- C:
%
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcTtacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C,
Office of The Secretary
" RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
John Philip George Keil, Philadelphia, Pa.
(Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Newark, N.AQ .

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
Date. February 3. .44 .. Alavandeu O, Robusow.r.. .

Secretary

No

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.......ccoooveeene. or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination?

4, What was the period of the examination?.....ccoeeue.... days. Written examination.......oweeceeeen hours; Oral examina-

tion hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate No
6. Date of last registration.........ccocooeoeeceerccvrecrecnenes 19 Registration NOw il Is it current?o.oocoronccnncne

(Signafure of Seﬂfary of Board)

Date N.[arch l’ 19 44

New. Jersey.wtabe. Board. of Afchitechs
(Name of Board)

AP N@ 2206
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Mareh 14, 1944

Dear Mr. Xoils

The SBecretery is happy to inform you that your application for
membership in The Instiiute was soted on favorsbly ky The Bourd of
Diractors and that you were sduitted to corporste mesbershil; in The
Inetitute and apsigned to wembersii, in the Failudelphia Chapter,
effective March 14, 1944. Tou will de a membur of that Chapier, or
of sowe other chapter i¥ you leter trunsgler therute, until your
senkership in The lnstituts tursmliates,

Your certificate of membershlp, duly executed by the Officers
of Yhe Imstitute, will be sent in dus courss.

The Bonrd of Directors welcoaes you to membershly in The Inpti-
tute and The Becretary's olfice iz st your service to the extent of
ite powers. ‘

The policies and the ectivities of The Institute sre developed
largely from problems arising within the chapters. By taking an
sotive part in your Chepter affaire you will eontribute to the ad-
vancement of the objecte of The Inatitute and will incresse the bene-
fits % be derived from Institute memberehly.

e beapeak your active ¢ooperation.

Stincerely,

Secretory

¥r, John Phillp George Keil, A.I.4.

3401 Widvele Avenue

Philsdelphia, Pennsylvsnia

ACR3bdh ) o

Ene. ¢¢ - John 8. Carver
Etanley Yooum
Director Fenhagen

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TuEe Ocracon, WasHiNcTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSICN OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1947

To: Mr, John Philip G. Keil

3401 Midvale Avenue
Philadelphia, Penne.

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in the
chapter of The Institute to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of
{nstitute dues. '

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1946. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. 'The period of grace terminates
an December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension:-in your case, on
December 31 of the current year.

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute and to restore your good standing before December

31, 1947.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with me
in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

~ Sincerely yours,

@'—“Q‘w&ut-dﬁ:m-"-C--v---@“}-{lﬂﬂg(m" S 1 PN
Secretary.
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

Mr. Meleolm A, Clinger . . . , Secretary

Ponna.-S06iety o Chapter, A.I.A.
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*THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue Ocracon, WasHiNgTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF IMPENDING TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To Mr. John Philip George Keil
3401 Midvale Avenue
Philsdelphia, Penne.

As of January 1 of this year, it was necessary for The Secretary to inform you that,
because of your default of dues at the close of the previous year, your membership
in The Institute had been suspended.

At that time you were advised that you could restore your membership within the
ensuing twelve months period by paying your indebtedness, and that if you failed to so
restore your membership it would automatically terminate at the close of the year.

The Secretary hereby notifies you that to date you have not restored your member-
ship, being still indebted to The Institute in the amount stated below, and that, if you
do not pay at least the dues for 1946 on or before December 31 of this year (1947),
your memberships in The Institute and in its chapters of which you are a member
will terminate on that date.

The Board sincerely hopes you will not allow this to happen.

December 1, 1947. Do O,

Lo

. ¢

Secretary.

Indebtedness: 30,00

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Copy mailed fo Secrelaiies

of Jollowing named chopters:  Pennsy lvania $°°igty
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December 23, 1947

Dear Mr. Keil:

Thank you for your mote enclosing §30.00 in psyment of
your 1946 end 1947 cdues to The Imstitute., These are the
nationel dues, which sre graducted yesr by yesr until you
are paying the reguler rate of $25.00 per year.

The other bill which you enclosed is from the Pennsyl-
vania Bociety of Architects and is, of course, for your locel
Chapter and Society dues. We are returning thet bill here-
with and suggest that if you heve any questions regarding it
you write to Mr, B. Kenneth Johnstong, Carnegie Institute
of Technology, Pittsburgh 17, Pennsylvania, as he is the

- Treasurer of the Permsylvenie Society.

Sincerely yours,

Vo

cutive Aasiszstant

¥r. John P, G. Xeil
3401 didvale Avenue
Philedelphia 29, Pennsylvenia

JUR:MIB
Enclosure

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
7
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THE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
'MEMBERS OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

MBERS OF THE COMMIT —
ME E CO T/EF-, THE Af\p\h\{l(‘;\h

Lt B. KENNETH JOHNSTONE, CHAIAMAN 1Ty els
B. KENNETH JOHNSTONE, CHAIRMAN CamNEaIE INsTiTUTE o Tecmmatosts: [ |} .._»dm\'.-i ,_9?;)}1{(.”] rect WASHINGTON 6, D. C.
ALEXANDER E. HOYLE PITTSBURGH 13, PENNSYLVANIA | ' QY ZEaN
LORING H, PROVINE S N 0
WELHS 1. BENGELT ALEXANDER E. HOYLE, VICE CHR., BOSTON S N 8 : 57

ERNEST PICKERING WELLS 1. BENNETT  ANN ARBOR, mcu.\"-j i

fa=iy
A

%) % OFFICERS OF THE INSTITUTE
WALTER GROPIUS , HAROLD BUSH-BROWN ATLANTA E a ]
WALTER A. TAYLOR (EX-OFFICIO T | i E— et onk W & D C DOUGLAS WM. ORR, PRESIDENT NEW HAVEN
y ’
MEMBERS -AT-LARGE Y HERBERT J. FOWELL, SAN MARINO, CAL, % ; e SEARLE H. VON STORCH, VICE PRESIDENT  SCRANTON
. LORING H. PROVINE URBANA, ILL, ¢ (o]
S R O P el WALTER T ROLEE Hm_;“o" o ALEXANDER C. ROBINSON, 1], SECRETARY, CLEVELARD
WALTER GROPIUS CAMBRYDGE . Mot
ERNEST J, KUMP SAN FAARCIsco  STANLEY A. SMITH PULLMAN, WAGH. CHARLES F. CELLARIUS, TREASURER CIRCINNATI
EDGAR |, WILLIAMS NEW YORK  PAUL WEIGEL MANHATTAN, KANSAS
EDWARD C. KEMPER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR WASHINGTOR, D, C.

April 19, 1948

Mr. J. W. Rankin, Asst. Executive Secy.
The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W,

Washington 6, D, C.

Dear Mr. Rankin:

The Executive Committee of the Pennsylvanic Society of Architects
recommends the termination of membership for the non-payment of dues
of Mre. John:P, G, Keik, 3401 Midvale Avenue, Pittsburgh 29, Pennsyl-

vania. Mr, Keil is delinquent to both his local chapter and to P,S.4.
for the two years 1944 and 1947,

_He has received tle regular dues bills during this period. His
delinquency was called to his attention by personal letter on January

14 and again hy registered mail on March 17. To date this office has
had no response,

Sincerely yours,

=

B. K. Johnstone

BKJ /t
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CO "Y

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 21, 1948

Desxr My, Xeill:

Az you kmor, every corpor:te re:nber of The Inatitute wusti te
assigned to a locel chepter, snd pay duose to thet chapter,

fhen locul Aues ranmaln unpaid, the Chupter may request The Tn-
ptitute Lo auspend or fersluste the wrexberghip.

It i8 a long-established policy of The Doard of The Institute
13 support the Chapier !ln this procedure, hut not sithout maklay
every offort Lo bLring about the reglorstion of the yood standing
of the corpor:ite member concerasd,

The Pennsylvanle Soclety of Architects, a Chapter of the A.X,4.,
hag requssted thxt your csezterehlp in The Institute =and the Chaster
be terminsted for non-payment of chupter dues,

The purpose of thig letter ies to ouggest th-t you clesr your
secount x1th the chopter, or requsst thoet the nuistanding dues he
walved for good mmd sufficlent ressonnm,

Your respongse 1o tha sbove will be grestly apprecicted, not

later than May 21, 1947, for we muat procoed to set cu the Chaptarts
recommoncdation thet your wenbership be termincted therexftei.

The Treapurey of the Penuaylvenis Soclety of Architeets is Nr.
B. Kenneth Johnstons, Carnegle lustitute of Technology, Pittsburgh
13, Peunvylvenis, should you wish to communicsate «ith him im this
nctter,

8incerely yours,

Executive Direetor
Mr. Jm ?0 G' Ioil, A.I.io
3401 Midvale Avenue
Pletshurgh 29, Penueylvania

ECK s M8D
eos Mr, Johnstone

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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OFFICERS , . : . [{1(, AN
ORI, Pyqp AMNERAAE e
* ' '11\11~ poor ARCHITECTS

RODY FATTERSON, PRESIDENT
429 ATH AVE., PITTSBURGH 19

{q
JOHN S. CARVER, VICE PRESIDENT f" A 4 .
1717 SANSBOM ST.,, PHILADELPHIA 3 ;i i ;'u A‘v\ Q ?_6
S 10 3
ELLIOT L. WHITAKER, SECRETARY L\ ll0 g:’ Mb\\‘
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE "'6 x <] "
PENNA. STATE COLLEGE, STATE COLLEGE, Pa, s\ f;;f . 1 [) (‘.,
2 5 AWASTINGTON, 1>
B. KENNETH JOHNSTONE, TREASURER o S N

CARNEGIE INST. OF TECHNOLOGY, PITTEB\;RGH 13

PENNSYLVANIA SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS
OF
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

g May 7, 1948

Mr. E. Co Kemper, Executive Director
The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr, Kemper:

DIRECTORS
J. ROY CARROLL, JR. PHILADELPHIA
JOHN S. CARVER, PHILADELPHIA
GEORGE S. KOYL, PHILADELPHIA
B. KENNETH JOHNSTONE, PITTSBURGH
ALLAN H. NEAL, PITTSBURGH
F. CLIFTON PEARCE, SCRANTON
CLEMENT S. KIRBY, ERIE
DANIEL S. READINGER, HARRISBURG

We are pleased to rescind our recommendation to terminate the

membership of Mr. John P. G. Keil.

This office has received the

payment from Mr, Keil which puts him in good standing with both his

chapter and P.S.A.

BKJ /¢

c¢c = Mr. John P, G. Keil
Miss Mary Frances Sutton
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Moy id, 1940

Dear Mr, Keily

iie m advised by the Treasurer of the Ponngylvania Soclety
of Architects that you have reatored your good standing therein
by payment of your chapter duss.

It is indeed gratifying to leern of this action indicating
thut you deslrs to eontinue your membership in The Institute and
the Pennsylvania Sociatf.

In accordance »ith the inatructions from the Society, the
recomzendation that your pembership be terminated has been with-
drawn.

Blocerely yours,

Assistant Treapurer

Mr. John P. Q. K“l, Aolekhs
3401 Hidvale Avenue
Pittsburgh 29, Pennsylvenia

A
A

K/g \ ,
g e o f e f 2%
-} i f ?
i‘i‘- o st e A £
p s f
r L Emmwlk
‘/" 3 rj ¢ a
-' S N A T SR
PRESIDENT ' SECRETARY  TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
ThHe OcracoN, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
. Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1949

To: yr, John P. G. Keil
621 E. Gates Street
Philadelphia 28, Penna.

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in the
chapter of The Institute to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of
Institute dues.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1948. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year,

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

‘We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1949,

The Institute values and needs your active support. T'he other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

A O

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
~Wre - Wo - Stuart - Porsyth s » Secretary
- PerSYI VAR LN SosLety Chapter, A.LA.

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you rcceive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

Crair W, DrrcHy, Secretary
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1741 NEw York AveENUE, N. W., WasHincTON 6, D. C.
Oflice of The Secretary

NOTICE OF IMPENDING TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

Wre John Fhilgp Gte Kedl
To  ¢21 1. Gates “troot
Philadelphie 28, Pm,

As of January 1 of this year, it was necessary for The Secretary to inform you that,
because of your default of dues at the close of the previous year, your membership
in The Institute had been suspended.

At that time you were advised that you could restore your membership within the
ensuing twelve months period by paying your indebtedness, and that if you failed to so
restore your membership it would automatically terminate at the close of the year.

The Secretary hereby notifies you that to date you have not restored your member-
ship, being still indebted to The Institute in the amount stated below, and that, if you
do not pay at least the dues for 1948 on or before December 31 of this year (1949),
your memberships in The Institute and in its chapters of which you are a member
will terminate on that date.

The Board sincerely hopes you will not allow this to happen.

December 1, 1949, /;.

Secretary.

50,00
Indebtedness: $50.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Permsylvania Sceiety of Architects « Philadelphia

Copy mailed lo seeretaries
of following named chapters:
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TuEe OctacoN, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To Mwe Johm Philip George Keil
621 E._ Gﬁto. S'ti.‘

Philadelphia 28, Pl-.

Payment for your indebtedness for dues to The Institute has been received, and your
suspension has been lifted as of the date of this notice. The Board is gratified that
you have been able to do this and assures you of its continued good wishes.

Notice of the restoration of your membership has been given to the chapters of

which you are a member.

Date. D20gmber 29 , 1948 AQeaa.

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

...... Nrs. We. Stunrd. Porayth

......... -, Secretary

Pennsylvanis Seciety of Arshitects N Chapter, A.IA.
(Philadelphia Chapter)
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Mey 21, 1954

Desr Mr. Montgomery:

We hiave learned, with regret, of the delincuency of Messrs. Hugh J.
Donohie end Jobn P?. G. Keil for their chapter osnd stute oeganization
dues,

As recuired, we are notifying them of the impending terminstion of their
aenbership, & rejuested by the Philudelphiu Chspter, and copies of owr
letters are &ttaclied.

Unless we hear froam your Chepter th:t thuse dues have been taken care
of, th: recommendations to terminste will be submitted to The Board of
Exzminers at its first meeting after junme 21lat - the expiration of the
thirty. day notice pericd.

8incercly yours,

Jl We R&.ﬂkin
iministrative Secretzry

Mr. Richard 8. Momtgomery, Searetery
Philedelphia Chepter, 4.1.4.
irctitects Buiiding

BPhilsdelphie 3, Pennaylvenis

JWR/fhg
Enclosures

Copy to the Director, Middle Atlintic District, 4,I.A.
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Mr. Join ?. G, Keil’ 4, 1.4,
671 Eest Gutes 3treet
Priledelybis 28, Penusylvenix

Doy Hr, Eeil:

£8 you know, every corpor:sts wember of The Institute must be resigned to
& locel chepter :nd stute orgenization snd pay dusa to them &s well :8 to
The Inatitute.

¥hen such dues remnin unpsid, the chapter or stete organization may recwest
The Institute to suspend or tersinste the membership,

It iz 2 long-estiblished jolicy of The Bourd of Directora of The Institute
o support such requests, but not without msking every effort to bring about
the restorstion of the good stinding of the corporite meamber concsrned.

The Phiiedelyhis Chapter hes recussted th:t your membership 1a The Institute,
the Chopter snd the Pennsylwvenis State Soclety be terminsted for non-peyment
of dues. The purpose of this letter is to express the hope th-t you esn ciear
jour accounts with the chepter und the state organizstion, or recuest that
outstending dues be walved for good znd sufficlient reeecne.

Y ur resgonse to the nbove will be gre:tly s:precizted, not l:ter than Jume
Ziy 1954, for we must procesd to sct on the Chepter's recommendation to term-
iazte your membershiy azt the first aweeiting of The Board of Exsminers held
sfter thet dete, unless your good stunding is restored im the interia.

The Secretery of the Philedelshis Chapter is Mr. Richard 3, Yontgomery,
Architects Boilaing, Phkilcdelphia 3, Pennsylbenia, should you wish to cou-
munjaste with hi- in this astier.

dincerely ywurs,

J. ¥W. Kupkin
Adminigtretive Seeretary
JUR/fhg

Copy to the Director, Middle atlsmtic Distriet, A.I.i.
Secretary, Philadelphia Chapier, £.I.7.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1735 New York Avenue, N.W,
Washington 6, D. C. July 13, 1954

REPORT ON RECOMMENDATION OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To The Secretary
The American Institute of Architects:

Neme of Members John P. G, Keil, Philadelphis, Pa.
Chapters Philadelphia

Corporete Membership Record:

Elected: 1944
A.T.A, Duess Owes for 195/ dues - $50.00
Chapter Dues: (Not reported)

The recommendation of the Philadeiphia Chapter that the corporate member-
ship of Mr. John P. G. Keil be terminated for non-payment of chapter and

soclety dues is attached.

Recommendations

On the record above submitted, The Board of Examiners recommends that the
corporate membership of Mr. John P. G. Keil in The Institute, the Philadelphia
Chapter, and the Pennsylvania Soclety of Architects he terminated, for non-

payment of chspter duves, effective July 1, 1954.

THE BOARD OF EXAMINERS

Ff{AuﬁﬁéQ:—

Chairman
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)
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

TuEe OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To .Mro JOhn P. G. Keil
620 Eest Gztes Street
Philadelphis 28, Pennsylvanie

In accordance with the request of the Philedelphin
(Name of Chapter)

Chapter that your membership be terminated for your indebtedness to it, The Board,
as required by the provisions of Chapter I, Article 2, Section 4, paragraph (d-2), of
The Institute by-laws, terminated your membership in The Institute and in all its
chapters of which you were a member, effective July 1 , 19 54,

The Board regrets your withdrawal from membership and hopes that you will soon

return to The Institute.

Date  July 15 , 1954 . (/)‘( Ca AR B”"’\JQM
U \

Seoretary.
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Wak  johs
Iy
February 1, 1963
o ‘ Mrs. Kurts
From: Miss Gervais
Re: John P. Keil, former corporate member

Responding to your inquiry of January 30th I find that
the corporate membership of Mr. Xeil was terminated on
July 1, 1954, at the request of the Chapter for non«pay-
ment of chapter dues.

At that time he had made no payment for his 1954 Institute
dues; therefore, it would seem proper to hold him liable
only for one~half the year's Institute dues -~ $25.00.

As T am suze you are aware, a former member's application
must be sccompanied by payment to The Institute of all
outstanding dues, plus a readmission fee of $10.00, plus
one year's dues in advance, $50.00.

In Mr, Reil's case this will total $85.00.

A






